

Grand Junction

State of Colorado

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, a corporation was founded as Grand Valley Rural Power Lines on August 12, 1936; and

WHEREAS, Grand Valley Rural Power Lines, Inc. is the oldest Rural Electric Cooperative in the State of Colorado, serving its member consumers for 75 years; and

WHEREAS, Grand Valley Rural Power Lines Inc. serves over 16, 250 meters with over 4,000 of them within the City of Grand Junction; and

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Junction is proud to recognize Grand Valley Rural Power Lines, Inc. as the rural electric provider of our region and to call attention to their 75th Anniversary.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Tom Kenyon, by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim the day of August 12, 2011 as

"GRAND VALLEY POWER DAY"

in the City of Grand Junction and commend Grand Valley Rural Power Lines Inc., and especially the Board of Directors, General Manager Jack Broughton and employees for outstanding service, leadership, and commitment to the owners and consumers of the Grand Valley Power.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 3rd day of August, 2011.



Mayor